Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E. Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ City Engineer



City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9191 Fax: 262.636.9545

January 14, 2014

TO:

Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

FROM:

John C. Rooney

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 22-13 (K3-022) Sanitary Sewer Relay, Willkomm Excavating Inc.

Attached is Change Order No. 1 on the above contract for the reduction of \$42,990.50. This change order reflects a reduction in the amount of work encountered during construction.

Funding to the following accounts:

Account No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
914.000.5050	Sanitary Improvements	(\$42,990.50)	

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 13-0187 on May 7, 2013, in the amount of \$706,167. Decreasing the previous total to the new contract amount is \$663,176.50.

Cc: Joy Hansche

JCR:JRH FILE 22-13

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page	1 of 2

Contract No. & Name 22-13 (K3-022) Sanitary Sewer Relay

	7		
C.O. No. 1	Funding Account(s)	Original Contract	\$ 706,167.00
-	914.000.5050	Previous C.O. 's	\$ 0.00
1		Contract Total	\$ 706,167.00

Contractor Willkomm Excavating Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,	De	crease in		crease in
No.	Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.	C	Contract Contra		Contract
2	Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer Type A Pavement 60.7LF @ \$199/lf		9	\$	12,079.30
3	Relay 10" Sanitary Sewer Type C Pavement w/ Slurry Backfill 10LF @ \$206/lf			\$	2,060.00
6	Relay 12" Sanitary Sewer Type C Pavement 18LF @ \$208/If	\$	3,744.00		
7	Relay 6" Sanitary Lateral 220LF @ \$80/lf	\$	17,600.00		
8	Type A Pavement Removal & Replacement 184.9SY @ \$86/SY	\$	15,901.40		
9	Type B Pavement Removal & Replacement 83.4SY @ \$81/SY	\$	6,755.40		
10	Type C Pavement Removal & Replacement 86.7SY @ \$70/SY	\$	6,069.00		
18	Rebuild Sanitary Manhole 15VF @ \$345/VF	\$	5,175.00		3
	Time & Material work for lateral			\$	2,615.00
	Total Amount From Page 1	\$	(55,244.80)	\$	16,754.30

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

⊃age	2 of 2

Contract No. & Name 22-13 (K3-022) Sanitary Sewer Relay 706,167.00 Original Contract \$ Funding Account(s) C.O. No. 1 0.00 914.000.5050 Previous C.O. 's \$ 706,167.00 Contract Total Willkomm Excavating Inc. Contractor delineated. herein contract change order as We mutually agree to the Decrease in Increase in Changes Quantities, Units, Description Item Contract Contract No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. 16,754.30 (55,244.80)Total Amount From Page 1 of 2 (If Applicable) Liquated Damages \$ 4,500.00 15days @ \$300/day (59,744.80)**Total Decrease** 16,754.30 Total Increase (42,990.50)Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order Adjusted Contract Amount.....\$ 663,176.50 The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Accepted by: Date Contractor Recommended by: Engineer/Department Head Date Approved by: Finance Director Date Approved by: Commissioner of Public Works Date Authorized by Resolution No. Date